

Dear Sir or Madam:

The San Diego Center for the Blind and Vision Impaired needs your help! The Center relies solely upon private donations and is in desperate need of funding. The Corvette Owners Club of San Diego is hosting our 26th Main Street America People's Choice Car Show on Saturday, July 29, 2023. All net proceeds from the show will go directly to the San Diego Center for the Blind and Vision Impaired, providing new life skills, programs, equipment and operating funds.

The Corvette Owners Club of San Diego is seeking financial donations, as well as gift cards or certificates, which will be raffled off at the Main Street America Car Show. Your support in the form of a tax-deductible donation will permit the Center to continue to provide services to their diverse group of clients and allow the vision impaired the opportunity to reach their highest level of independence and self-reliance.

We work hard each year to secure sufficient funding to help the vision impaired cope with the challenges they face. I can't imagine how devastating it must be to suddenly experience partial or complete loss of vision. There are so many simple things we do each day as we go about living our lives, such as going shopping and being able to give the clerk the correct change, visiting a friend, or trying out a new recipe.

These simple tasks are unattainable for many vision impaired individuals, unless they go through the training the Center provides. Please help us secure the funding that enables the Center to offer these services to their often low-income and elderly clients. With more than 85 cents of every dollar going directly to client programs, the Center is making the most efficient possible use of your donation.

I welcome the opportunity to answer any questions you may have regarding this deserving organization. Your donation to the San Diego Center for the Blind and Vision Impaired is tax-deductable. The San Diego Center for the Blind and Vision Impaired is a 501-C(3) not-for-profit corporation, tax ID 953076944. A copy of the federal tax-exempt letter is available upon request.

Sincerely,

Craig J. Moya, Chairman

Main Street America People's Choice Car Show

Corvette Owners Club of San Diego

619-723-2020

cjm01awt@gmail.com

Please send your donations or checks payable to the San Diego Center for the Blind to:

Main Street America Donations c/o Engineered Systems PO Box 2186 Spring Valley, CA 91979